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GOVERNOR MARBLE’S PROCLAMATION.

STATE OF MAINE,

WaHEREAS, the Legislature of the State of Maine, by the
concurrent vote of both branches thereof, proposed an amend-
ment to the Constitution of the State of Maine, by resolve,
approved March 10, 1887, as follows, to wit:

Resolve cencerning an amendment of the Constitution,
relative to the eligibility of the Treasurer of State.

Resolved, That the following amendment to the Constitu-
tion of this State, be proposed for the action of the legal
voters of this State in the manner provided by the Constitu-
tion, namely :

ARTICLE XXVII.

Section one, article five, part fourth of the Constitution of
this State is hereby amended, so that the same shall read as
follows :

Section 1. The treasurer shall be chosen biennially, at
the first session of the Legislature, by joint ballot of the
Senators and Representatives in convention, but shall not be
eligible more than six years successively.

And the lists of votes received in the cities, towns and
plantations of the State, on the second Monday of September
last, being the tenth day of said month, upon the foregoing
proposed amendment, having been made and returned to the
office of Secretary of State, and examined and found by the
Governor and Council, are found to be as follows, to wit:
Twelve thousand nine hundred and seventy-fonr votes for,
and ten thousand two hundred and forty-nine against, said
proposed amendment.

Now, therefore, I, Sebastian S. Marble, Governor of the
State of Maine, in accordance with said resolve, a majority
of the votes thrown appearing to be in favor of said amend-
ment, do issue this Proclamation, and declare such amend-
ment adopted and the Constitution of the State shall be
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amended acccordingly, to take effect on the first Wednesday
of January, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hun-
dred and eighty-nine.

In testimony whereof, I have cansed the seal of the State
to be hereunto affixed, at Augusta, this fourteenth day
of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-eight, and in the one hundred and
thirteenth year of the Independence of the United States
of America.

SEBASTIAN S. MARBLE.

BY THE GOVERNOR :

ORAMANDAL SMITH,
Secretary of State.



